APPENDIX IV [SEE RULE 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited (A Scheduled Commercial Bank) under the "Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act; 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice dated 28-Nov-24 calling upon the Borrower Krishna K R, Tholasamma, (Loan Account No. 22660000301805) to repay the amount mentioned in the notices being is Rs. 6,12,115/- (Rupees Six Lakh Twelve Thousand One Hundred Fifteen Only) a within 60 days from the date of receipt of the

WHEREAS, Fincare Small Finance Bank Ltd., has amalgamated with AU Small Finance Bank Ltd., by virtue of the scheme of amalgamation by the Reserve Bank of India with effect from 1st of April 2024. By virtue of this scheme of amalgamation, the aforementioned loan account has been transferred to AU Small Finance Bank Ltd. ncluding but not limited to the entire amount payable by you all in respect of the said credit/financial assistance granted, along with the underlying security and security interest in respect of the mortgaged property.

The borrower/co-borrower/mortgagor/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this the 21st day of August of the year 2025.

The borrower/co-borrower/mortgagor/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited (A Scheduled Commercial Bank) for an amount of Rs. 6,12,115/- (Rupees Six Lakh Twelve Thousand One Hundred Fifteen Only) as on 13-Nov-24 and interest and expenses thereon until full payment.

The borrower's attention is Invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 (6), in respect of time available, i.e. 30 days from this intimation, to redeen the secured assets."

Description of immovable properties

No 72/1 Having E Katha No (PID NO) No 152100202100500109 according to the form no 9 and 11 A issued by the office of the Kadaluru Gramapanchayath situated at Kadaluru Village Madduru Taluk and Mandya District bounded on the measuring east to west 13.716 Meters and North to south 21.336 meter in total measuring 292.64 sq meters thereon building measuring 292.64 sq meters East: Poornima, West: Dasabovi, North: Dasamma, South: Road

Date : 21/Aug/2025 Place : Dist. Mandya, Karnataka

AU Small Finance Bank Limited



Hiranandani

HIRANANDANI FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 514, Dalamal Towers, 211 Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 **Corporate Office:** 9th Floor, Sigma Towers, Hiranandani Business Park, Technology Street, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076, Email: wecare@hfs.in. Website: www.hfs.in Tel. No.: (022) 2576 3623 CIN No.: U65999MH2017PTC291060.

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform public at large that - Mrs. ROOPA AMBLER & SHIVANAGOUDAR AMBLER have availed a loan from us for amount INR 14.24.250/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) by mortgaging the collateral security of immoveable property bearing the TPC No: 5/69, Ward No: 4, PID No: 1256402434, At: Vakkalgeri Rattihalli, Dist: Haveri, 581116. This security property is mortgaged with HFS and HFS holds First Charge on the said collateral. The public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the abovementioned property in any manner before taking our written consent to do such deal.

Place: Haveri, Karnataka Date: 27.08.2025 Hiranandani Financial Services Private Limited

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contants. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals adversing in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



ARM BRANCH PANAII FIRST FLOOR MATHIAS PLAZA 18th JUNE ROAD, PANAJI, GOA - 403001 M:7722039869

Email: cb5103@canarabank.com

Sale Notice

Auction Sale Notice of Immovable Properties under Rule 8(6) and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Notice is hereby given to the effect that the immovable properties described herein, taken possession under the provisions of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, will be sold by holding public auction.

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Panaji, Goa 2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s):

M/s Prasanna V Ghotage Rep by Proprietor Mr Prasanna V Ghotage 1088/B, Prerana Homes, Hindwadi, Ranade Colony, Belgaum- 590 011. Also at: Mr. Prasanna V Ghotage Proprietor of M/s Prasanna V Ghotage 202, Chidambar Nagar, Tilakwadi, Belgaum, Karnataka – 590 006 Mrs Vilasini V Ghotage, 1088/B, Prerana Homes, Hindwadi, Ranade Colony, Belgaum- 590 011 Also at: Mrs. Vilasini V Ghotage, 202, Chidambar Nagar, Tilakwadi, Belgaum, Karnataka - 590 006

Authorised Officer

Mr. H K Mariyappa S/o Kunjappa, No. 33 Kote, Hosakote, Tq Bangalore Rural Dist.Karnataka-562114

Mr. H K Muninanjappa S/o Kunjappa, No. 33 Kote, Hosakote, Tq Bangalore Rural Dist.Karnataka-562114

Mr. H K Narayana Swamy S/o Kunjappa, No. 33 Kote, Hosakote, Tq Bangalore Rural Dist.Karnataka-562114

Mrs. Amrutha M Subramani W/o Late H K Subramani No. 431 Kote, Hosakote, Tq Bangalore Rural Dist. Karnataka-562114 Mr. H K Rajanna S/o Kunjappa, No. 40 Kote, Hosakote, Tq Bangalore Rural Dist.Karnataka-562114

a) M/s Upsurge Multitrade Pvt Ltd, No. 311, Morya Estate, 3rd Floor, Andheri Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai -400 053

Also at:- b) M/s Upsurge Multitrade Pvt Ltd, 1088/B, Prerana Homes, Hindwadi, Ranade Colony, Belgaum- 590 011 Also at:- c) M/s Upsurge Multitrade Pvt Ltd, 33, 1st Floor, Crescent Road, High, Gorunds, Bangalore-560 001 Also at:- d) M/s Upsurge Multitrade Pvt Ltd, Purushottam Nilaya, behind Azad Mill, Mahaveer Nagar, 3rd Cross, Chitradurga – 577 501

Also at:- e) M/s Upsurge Multitrade Pvt Ltd Nizmar Center, Ground Floor, Opp Wisdom Book Depot, Panaji, Goa- 403 001

3. Total liabilities as on 31.07.2025

ı	Sl. No.	Name of Borrower/s	Name of the Guarantor/s		Liability as on 31/07/2025
ı	1.	M/s Prasanna V Ghotage	1. Mr. Prasanna V Ghotage	2. Mrs Vilasini V Ghotage	₹. 62,60,68,658.50
ı	2.	M/s Upsurge Multitrade Pvt Ltd	3. Mr H K Mariyappa	4. Mr H K Muninanjappa	₹.1,14,22,20,496.99
ı			5. Mr H K Narayana Swamy	6. Mr H K Rajanna	
ı			7. Mrs Amrutha M Subramani		Total ₹ 1,76,82,89,155.49
ı	and fur	ther interest plus other sharges /	whomses etc from 01/00	/2025	

and further interest plus other charges/expenses etc. from 01/08/2025. 4. (a) Mode of Auction: **E-Auction** (b) Details of Auction service provider: **M/s PSB Alliance (Baanknet)**, Contact No: **8291220220** Email id: https://baanknet.com/

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 16/09/2025: Time: 11:00AM - 12:00 NOON (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale) (d) Place of Auction: https://baanknet.com/

5. Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

EMD Amount Description of the immovable properties Reserve Price All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 2 Acres 15 Guntas along with building constructed ₹. 21,86,74,000/-₹. 2,18,67,400/thereon bearing Khatha No.205/108 formed in converted Sy.No.108 situated in Dandupalya (Rupees Twenty One (Rupees Two Crore Village, Kasaba Hobli, Hoskote Taluka, Bangalore Rural District, Karnataka in the name of Mr. H K Crore Eighty Six Lakhs eighteen Lakhs Sixty Mariyappa & others bounded by:-Seventy Four Thousand Seven Thousand **North:** Old Madras Road **South:** Private Property **East:** Private Property **West:** Private Property Only) Four Hundred Only) *Property is under Symbolic Possession.

6. Other terms and conditions: a. The property/ies will be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "whatever there is" condition, including encumbrances if any. b. The property/ies will not be sold below the Reserve Price. c. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 10% of the Reserve price as per point no. 5 in E Wallet of M/s. PSB Alliance Private Limited (Baanknet) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or before **before 15/09/2025** upto 05:00 PM. Bidders shall improve the bidding offer in multiples of of Rs. 1,00,000.00 (Rupees One Lakhs only). Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website https://baanknet.com/ on 16/09/2025 from 11:00 AM to 12:00 **Noon. d.** Authorised officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of auction without assigning any reason

Contact details: M/s PSB Alliance (Baanknet) - 7046612345/8291220220/9892219848/8160205051 Email id: website https:// In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned

For further details ARM Branch Panaji branch may be contacted during office hours on any working day, contact No. M: +91 77220

39869/7353372266/9730515988 e-mail id: cb5103@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s PSB Alliance (Baanknet).

Circle office or ARM branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements. **Date:** 25/08/2025, **Place:** Panaji

Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED (A Scheduled Commercial Bank)

Regd. Office: 19-A, Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302001 (CIN:L36911RJ1996PLC011381) APPENDIX IV [SEE RULE 8(I)] POSSESSION NOTICE

This is to inform to all the borrowers & public in general that "Fincare Small Finance Bank Ltd." has amalgamated with "Au Small Finance Bank Ltd." w.e.f 01st April 2024. Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited (A Scheduled Commercial Bank) under the "Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice on the date as mentioned below calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice as per the datails given in helow table:

Name of Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor/Guarantor/Loan A/c No.	13(2) Notice Date & Amount	Date of Possessior Taken
Loan A/C No.) 19660000058331, Nasima , Baba Jan ,	28-Nov-24 Rs. 1,70,699/- Rupees One Lakh Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine Only as on 13-Nov-24	22-Aug-25

4Th Ward Roijpura 4Th Phase Doddaballapur -561203 Bearing Old Municipal K. No. 5546/5546, Present Crnc Katha No. 5546/1 St. No. 4299 Measuring East West 13 Feet X North South 30 Feet. Measuring East To West 13 Feet And North To South 30 Feet Acc Sheet House. East: Same No. Share Allotted To B Schedule Holder, West: Same No. Share Allotted To A Schedule Holder, North: Others Property, South: Road (Loan A/C No.) 22660001358810, Nagendra , Padmavathi , 29-Mar-25 Rs. 3,78,333/- Rupees Three Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred | 22-Aug-25

Thirty Three Only as on 26-Mar-25

Description of Mortgaged Property All That Piece And Parcel Of The Immovable Property Bearing In Respect Of Doddaballapura Taluk, Kasaba Hobali, Hosahalli Grama Panchayat Mallasandra Village In E-Swathu

No.150300302901700133, In Property No.165/32/8, In Measuring East To West 8.8392 Meters, North To South 7.9248 Meter, Total Mesuring 70.05 Square Meters, Presently Belonging To: Smt, Padmavathi W/O Nagendra.N And Bounded On: Measuring; East To West 8.8392 Meters, North To South 7.9248 Meter, Total Mesuring 70.05 Square Meters. East: Property Of Chikkasiddaiah., West: Own Remain Site, North: Property Of Ramakrishnappa, South: Road The borrower having failed to repay the amount, therefore notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the

property described herein above mentioned table in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said [Act 2002] read with Rule 8 of the said rule on the date mentioned in the above table. "The borrower's attention is Invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 (6), in respect of time available .e. 30 days from this intimation, to redeem the secured assets." The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AU

Small Finance Bank Limited (A Scheduled Commercial Bank) for the amount and interest thereon mentioned in the above table.

Place : Doddaballapura, Karnataka Authorised Officer AU Small Finance Bank Limited

SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL LIMITED CAPITAL Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat-362266 Tender Notice No. PROJECT-SWR-Gr294-TL-CMY Dated: 19-08-2025 Branch Office: 12th Floor, R Teck Park, Nirlon Complex, Nr. Hub Mall, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400 063, MH The undersigned, on behalf of the

> 11.03.2024 duly recorded in the Order passed by the National Company Law Tribunal - Ahmedabad on 24.03.2025, all SARFAESI actions initiated by Aditya Birla Finance Ltd. in relation to the mortgaged property mentioned in Schedule A below, stands transferred to Aditya Birla Accordingly the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Capital Limited (ABCL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated mentioned below under Section 13(2) of

> POSSESSION NOTICE [SEE RULE 8 (1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002]

On account of the amalgamation between Aditya Birla Finance Ltd. and Aditya Birla Capital Ltd. vide the Scheme of Amalgamation dated

the said Act calling upon you being the borrowers (names and addresses mentioned below) to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrowers mentioned herein below having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers mentioned herein below and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said act read with Rule 8 the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The Borrowers mentioned here in below in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with said property and any dealings with the property wil

be subject to the charge of Aditya Birla Capital Limited (ABCL) for an amount as mentioned herein under and interest thereon. The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Demand Notice | Description of Immovable Property | Possession Name of the Borrower(s) No. (Properties Mortgaged) Dt. & O/s. Amt. All That Piece And Parcel of The Property . M/s. H. B. Engineering Through Its Partners Mr. Harish Bearing Site No. 72, Assessment No. 129 Kumar Lingesh Prabhu And Mr. Veerabhadre Gowda Lokesh **DN Date:** Measuring East To West 40 Feet And North 2. Mr. Harish Kumar Lingesh Prabhu S/o. Mr. Lingesh Prabhu 09.05.2025 3. Mr. Veerabhadre Gowda Lokesh S/o. Mr. Veerabhadre Gowda To South 30 Feet In All Measuring 1200 25.08.2025

Sq. Ft. Situated At Byadarahalli Village, (Physical 4. Mrs. Kebbahalli Nanjunde Gowda Jayamma, W/o. Mr 50.17,718.36/-Yashwanthpura Hobli, Bangalore North Possession) as on 5. Mr. Manjunath Lingesh Prabhu, S/o. Mr.lingesh Prabhu Taluk, Bangalore, Bounded As Follows:-08.05.2025 Lan: ABBANSTS000000512933 AND East By: Site No. 45, West By: Road, North ABBANSTS000000603323 By: 30 Feet Road, South By: Site No. 71. Place: Bangalore, Karnataka Date: 27.08.2025 **Authorised Officer, ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL LIMITED**

> TEAMLEASE SERVICES LIMITED CIN: L74140KA2000PLC118395

Tender Notice No.SBC-GSU-ENGG-The undersigned, on behalf of the

President of India, invites E-Tenders for the following works. Name of the Work | Approx. Value

2025-03

President of India, invites E-Tenders

Name of the Work | Approx. Value

Construction, Testing and

Commissioning of (I) 1 No. of 66kV

Terminal Bay at 220/66kV Chintaman

Sub-Station (ii) 66kV 630 Sqmm

Single Circuit UG Cable from

66kV/11kV Chintamani S/S to

220/66kV Chintamani Sub-station for

a route length of 0.030 km (iii) 66kV

line from 66kV Chintamani S/S to

220kV Chintamani Sub-station for a

Last date for submission of bids:

Upto 15:00 Hrs on 17-09-2025

For details log on: www.ireps.gov.in

Keep visiting the website for any corrigendum till closing date

Deputy Chief Electrical Engineer/P&P

Download the UTS Mobile App from

Google Play Store for ease of booking

of unreserved tickets

route length of 0.150 km.

Rs. 2,55,81,090.46

Project/Bengaluru

for the following works.

Design, Supply,

Rs. 2,44,78,757.38 Development of Infrastructure for Disaster Management Preparedness and Allied facilities with M&Ps including 1407 Crane shed, Service Building and Road Mobile ART with HRD and other

Depot (Composite tender). Last date for submission of bids: Upto 11:00 Hrs on 11-09-2025

Equipment at Bengaluru Coaching

For details log on: www.ireps.gov.in Chief Project Manager, Gati Shakti

PUB/405/AAS/PRB/SWR/2025-26 Bengaluru Download the UTS Mobile App from Google Play Store for ease of booking of unreserved tickets

315 Work Avenue Campus, Ascent Building, Koramangala Industrial Layout, Jyoti Nivas College Road,

Koramangala, Bangalore - 560095, Karnataka, India Tel.: + 91 80 6824 3333 Fax: + 91 80 6824 3001 corporateaffairs@teamlease.com | https://group.teamlease.com NOTICE OF TWENTY FIFTH (25™)

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, REMOTE E-VOTING PARTICULARS AND CUT OFF DATE

Notice is hereby given that:

Putting India to Work

- The Twenty Fifth (25") Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Shareholders of TeamLease Services Limited (CIN L74140KA2000PLC118395) will be held on Friday, September 19, 2025 at 03:00 P.M. IST through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), in compliance with MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Securities Exchange Board of India (hereinafter referred to as "Circulars"), and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM dated July 31, 2025 (AGM Notice/Notice).
- In compliance with the aforesaid Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and the Annual Report for FY 2024-25 has been sent to all Shareholders whose email id's are registered with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents/Company/Depository Participant(s) and whose names appear in the Register of members/ List of beneficial owners as on August 08, 2025 (cut-off date). The Company has completed the dispatch of Notice of AGM and Annual Report in electronic mode on August 26, 2025.
- Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, substituted by Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment, 2015 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the Secretarial Standards issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, the Shareholders holding shares in physical or dematerialised form as on the cut-off date, September 12, 2025 may cast their votes electronically from a place other than the venue of the AGM (remote e-voting) on all resolutions set forth in the Notice. The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) (KFintech) to provide the e-voting facility. All the Shareholders are hereby informed

The e-voting facility will be available during the following voting period: Commencement of e-voting End of e-voting

September 16, 2025 at 09:00 A.M. IST September 18, 2025 at 05:00 P.M. IST The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic

- means or at the AGM venue is September 12, 2025. iii. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by KFintech beyond 05:00 P.M. IST on September 18, 2025, and once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Shareholder, the Shareholder shall not be
- iv. The facility for e-voting shall be made available during the AGM. ("Insta

allowed to change it subsequently.

- The Shareholders who have cast their vote prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.
- vi. A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail facility of remote e-voting as well as voting during the AGM venue through e-voting.
- vii. The Company has appointed Mr. Mukesh Siroya, M Siroya and Company, Company Secretaries, Practicing Company Secretaries (FCS: 5682, COP:4157) Mumbai to act as the Scrutinizer for conducting the electronic voting process in a fair and transparent manner. In case of any failure/inability to scrutinize the E-Voting process by Mr. Mukesh Siroya, Ms. Bhavyata Acharya (Membership No. A25734; CoP No. 21758), Practicing Company Secretary, shall be the alternate Scrutinizer to him.
- viii. In case a person has become a Member of the Company after dispatch of AGM Notice but on or before the cut-off date for E-Voting, i.e., Friday, September 12, 2025, he/she/it may obtain the User ID and Password by approaching KFintech on toll free number 1-800-309-4001 or the Member may send an e-mail request to einward.ris@kfintech.com.
- 4. The Notice and Annual Report, along with instructions for participation in the AGM through VC/OAVM and Instructions relating to e-voting is available on the Company's website https://group.teamlease.com/ and also on the website of KFintech https://evoting.kfintech.com.
- 5. In case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of voting by electronic means, Shareholders may refer to the Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual available at the download section of https://evoting.kfintech.com. (KFintech Website) or contact - Ms. Rajitha Cholleti / Premkumar Nair, (Unit: TeamLease Services Limited) of KFintech, Selenium Tower B. Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana 500032, India or at evoting@kfintech.com or at the toll free No. 1-800-309-4001 for any further clarifications.

6. The shareholders who require technical assistance or IT support to access and participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM facility, may contact the helpline number. 1-800-309-4001. The above information is being issued for the benefit of all the Members of the

Company in compliance with the relevant Circulars issued by MCA. This information is also available on the Company's website at https://group.teamlease.com/investors/newspaper-publication/.

Date : August 26, 2025

Place: Bangalore

BENGALURU

For TeamLease Services Limited

Alaka Chanda

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (M. No F10911)

indianexpress.com



I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.

♦ The Indian **EXPRESS** ——JOURNALISM OF COURAGE ——

epaper.financialexpress.com